SISKIYOU COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

806 South Main Street, Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 · Fax: (530) 841-4076

https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/community-development

August 1, 2024

REGARDING: HEAD FIRE STRUCTURAL DEBRIS REMOVAL SERVICES REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD AGREEMENT

The County of Siskiyou, having received and reviewed all bid proposals submitted in response to this request for proposal, hereby provides notice of intent to award agreement to SW Maintenance Corp.

Please contact rdean@co.siskiyou.ca.us with any questions or concerns.

Notice of Intent to Award. The County will post a Notice of Intent to Award Agreement as soon as possible after the Cost Proposal opening. This notice will be posted for five (5) working days. Notice of Intent to Award Agreement will be posted on CDD's website at https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/planning and in the lobby of the CDD office building at 806 South Main Street, Yreka, CA 96097. It is the Proposer's responsibility to check one of these locations for a copy of the Notice of Intent to Award Agreement.